
 
15 July 2009 
 
Via E-Mail 
 
Chief Administrative Officer 
Nunavut Water Board 
P.O. Box 119 
Gjoa Haven, NU 
X0B 1J0 
 
Attention: Ms. Phyllis Beaulieu 
 
Dear Ms. Beaulieu, 
 
Reference:    Tahera Diamond Corporation Jericho Diamond Mine Monthly SNP 

Report for June 2009 
 
Deloitte & Touche, as “Agents” for INAC, is pleased to provide Nunavut Water Board 
(NWB) with the Jericho Diamond Mine (Jericho) monthly report for June 2009 as 
required under Water License 2AM-JER0410. 
 
SNP Sampling 
 
During the month of June 2009 samples were collected as required for the SNP sampling 
program.  A summary of the sampling is provided in Table1. 
 
 

Table 1: SNP Water Sampling Reports 

SNP Station Sampling Dates Lab #  Comment 
Various June 18, 2009 290338 Taiga 
Various June 8-18, 2009 L780418 ALS 

 
 
Sampling location JER-WQ21 was not sampled due to lack of water under the ice. 
All other samples were collected as per requirements under Water License 2AM-
JER0410 for the month of June. 
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Note: 
The diamond plant did not operate in June and there was no discharge of supernatant 
water from the PKCA.   
 
Results 
 
Water Sampling and Analysis Results 
  
Table 2 provides the results for samples related to the SNP sampling requirements for the 
month of June 2009.   
 
Flow and Volume Measurements 
 
Table 3 provides a breakdown of flow and volume measurements and solid material 
moved as required under Part K, Items 12 and 13 of the water license. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding the monthly report for June 2009 please contact 
the undersigned. 
 
 
 
Yours truly, 

 
 
Andrew Coster 
Environmental Coordinator 
Jericho Mine Site 
Tel. (780) 644-9129 
Fax (780) 644-9181 
E-mail: jerichoenvironment@gmail.com 
 
 
c. L. Staples, P. Bodin, D. Haggar 
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S
Project Jericho Mine Site
Report To
ALS File No. L766477
Date Received 21-May-09
Date 04-Jun-09

RESULTS OF ANALYSIS
Sample ID Detection Limits JER-SW1 JER-SW4 JER-WQ1 JER-WQ2 JER-WQ3 JER-WQ4 JER-WQ5 JER-WQ6 JER-WQ7 JER-WQ8 JER-WQ9 JER-WQ10 JER-WQ11 JER-WQ12 JER-WQ13 JER-WQ14 JERWQ15-
Date Sampled 18-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 18-JUN-09 14-JUN-09 08-JUN-09 10-JUN-09 10-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 08-JUN-09 08-JUN-09 14-JUN-09 14-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 15-JUN-09
Time Sampled 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
ALS Sample ID L780418-1 L780418-2 L780418-3 L780418-4 L780418-5 L780418-6 L780418-7 L780418-8 L780418-9 L780418-10 L780418-11 L780418-12 L780418-13 L780418-14 L780418-15 L780418-16 L780418-17
Matrix Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water

Physical Tests
Conductivity 2 795 99.7 - 116 26.6 20.1 20.9 18.0 18.0 13.5 17.0 16.0 17.4 24.4 22.1 10.9 10.8
Hardness (as CaCO3) 0.81 89.6 30.7 5.78 36.6 9.32 7.42 7.59 6.56 6.64 4.99 6.05 5.82 6.72 9.37 8.26 4.09 4.01
pH 0.1 6.01 7.70 - 7.72 7.45 7.06 6.55 7.00 6.89 6.59 6.59 6.64 6.76 7.07 7.04 6.51 6.46
Total Suspended Solids 3 15.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 44.5 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0 <3.0
Total Dissolved Solids 10 535 57 - 65 25 19 16 14 23 11 16 14 18 29 22 12 13
Turbidity 0.1 17.3 1.32 - 1.97 0.63 0.27 0.25 0.18 0.33 0.36 0.41 5.90 0.19 1.29 0.90 1.10 0.79

Anions and Nutrients
Acidity (as CaCO3) 1 36.8 2.4 - 1.8 2.1 2.9 3.6 1.9 1.9 2.3 2.5 2.0 1.7 2.1 2.1 2.5 2.2
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate (as CaCO3) 1 5.0 22.9 - 26.9 9.9 5.8 6.5 5.1 5.2 3.6 4.4 4.6 6.1 6.7 6.7 3.3 2.9
Alkalinity, Carbonate (as CaCO3) 1 <1.0 <1.0 - <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0
Alkalinity, Hydroxide (as CaCO3) 1 <1.0 <1.0 - <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0
Alkalinity, Total (as CaCO3) 1 5.0 22.9 - 26.9 9.9 5.8 6.5 5.1 5.2 3.6 4.4 4.6 6.1 6.7 6.7 3.3 2.9
Ammonia as N 0.005 5.90 0.0388 - 0.0329 0.0875 0.0200 0.0159 0.0267 0.0215 0.0129 0.0122 0.0116 0.0095 0.0563 0.0507 0.0142 0.0253
Chloride (Cl) 0.5 51.6 4.10 - 4.83 0.55 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.67 0.56 <0.50 <0.50
Nitrate (as N) 0.05 52.9 2.66 - 3.11 0.0700 0.0673 0.0802 0.180 0.185 0.104 0.114 0.0261 <0.0050 0.551 0.388 0.0096 0.0059
Nitrite (as N) 0.001 0.181 0.0060 - 0.0062 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010
Ortho Phosphate as P 0.1 8.66 0.0024 - <0.0010 0.0012 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0026 0.0021 <0.0010 0.0011
Total Dissolved Phosphate As P 0.2 6.7 0.0051 - 0.0036 0.0098 0.0026 <0.0020 <0.0020 <0.0020 0.0021 0.0036 <0.0020 <0.0020 0.0082 0.0084 0.0048 0.0058
Total Phosphate as P 0.01 7.2 0.0136 - 0.0132 0.0199 0.0058 0.0043 0.0028 0.0031 0.0065 0.0060 0.0287 0.0029 0.0146 0.0150 0.0152 0.0164
Sulfate (SO4) 0.5 65.6 8.53 - 10.2 0.92 1.73 1.75 1.49 1.44 1.11 1.26 1.50 1.17 1.06 0.99 0.53 0.52

Organic / Inorganic Carbon
Total Inorganic Carbon 0.5 <0.50 4.54 - 5.45 1.74 0.90 1.09 0.84 0.79 <0.50 0.56 0.54 0.98 0.88 0.91 <0.50 <0.50
Total Organic Carbon 0.5 20.9 3.18 - 3.33 7.38 4.82 4.70 3.93 3.32 3.33 5.51 4.30 3.66 5.43 5.51 5.28 5.14

Total Metals
Aluminum (Al)-Total 0.001 0.0737 0.0754 0.0971 0.0910 0.0557 0.0398 0.0338 0.0208 0.0246 0.0311 0.0594 0.396 0.0197 0.118 0.0761 0.0683 0.0635
Antimony (Sb)-Total 0.0001 0.00287 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00011 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010
Arsenic (As)-Total 0.0001 0.00104 0.00023 0.00021 0.00028 0.00027 0.00022 0.00020 0.00016 0.00017 0.00013 0.00018 0.00142 0.00015 0.00017 0.00014 0.00013 0.00014
Barium (Ba)-Total 0.00005 0.0154 0.0225 0.00273 0.0262 0.00533 0.00288 0.00299 0.00202 0.00217 0.00204 0.00334 0.00495 0.00161 0.00473 0.00391 0.00229 0.00179
Beryllium (Be)-Total 0.0005 <0.0025 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Bismuth (Bi)-Total 0.0005 <0.0025 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Boron (B)-Total 0.01 0.107 0.014 <0.010 0.016 0.011 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010
Cadmium (Cd)-Total 0.00005 0.00102 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Calcium (Ca)-Total 0.05 27.1 7.18 1.47 8.82 2.21 1.61 1.70 1.35 1.44 1.08 1.50 1.41 1.54 2.39 1.99 1.05 0.994
Chromium (Cr)-Total 0.0005 <0.0025 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00091 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Cobalt (Co)-Total 0.0001 0.00224 0.00017 <0.00010 0.00019 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00015 0.00097 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00010 0.00010 <0.00010
Copper (Cu)-Total 0.0001 0.283 0.00152 0.00269 0.00177 0.00168 0.00127 0.00119 0.00123 0.00067 0.00065 0.00141 0.00302 0.00105 0.00194 0.00136 0.00081 0.00090
Iron (Fe)-Total 0.03 0.739 0.069 0.083 0.081 0.040 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 0.032 0.069 1.62 <0.030 0.089 0.057 0.118 0.072
Lead (Pb)-Total 0.00005 0.00122 0.000092 0.000161 0.000119 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000054 0.000274 <0.000050 0.000140 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Lithium (Li)-Total 0.005 0.554 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
Magnesium (Mg)-Total 0.05 6.81 3.77 0.672 4.59 1.11 0.817 0.830 0.689 0.722 0.519 0.689 0.786 0.662 1.15 0.953 0.400 0.397
Manganese (Mn)-Total 0.00005 0.429 0.0301 0.0113 0.0384 0.00463 0.00470 0.00698 0.00105 0.00201 0.00999 0.0171 0.0739 0.000686 0.00863 0.0153 0.0303 0.00526
Mercury (Hg)-Total 0.00005 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Molybdenum (Mo)-Total 0.00005 0.00096 0.00164 <0.000050 0.00196 0.000774 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000052 <0.000050 0.000118 0.000134 <0.000050 <0.000050
Nickel (Ni)-Total 0.0005 0.0621 0.00257 0.00064 0.00267 0.00141 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00055 0.00162 <0.00050 0.00213 0.00201 <0.00050 <0.00050
Potassium (K)-Total 0.5 27.7 3.36 <0.50 4.12 1.35 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.61 0.54 <0.50 <0.50
Selenium (Se)-Total 0.001 <0.0050 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010
Silicon (Si)-Total 0.05 3.06 0.916 0.582 1.11 0.618 0.864 0.807 0.418 0.398 0.328 0.510 1.07 0.567 0.803 0.691 0.430 0.438
Silver (Ag)-Total 0.00001 0.000072 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010
Sodium (Na)-Total 5 88.3 4.66 0.55 5.62 0.95 0.70 0.72 0.61 0.65 <0.50 0.61 0.66 0.60 0.69 0.60 <0.50 <0.50
Strontium (Sr)-Total 0.0001 0.0499 0.131 0.00618 0.158 0.0296 0.00784 0.00854 0.00637 0.00675 0.00485 0.00671 0.00695 0.00592 0.00937 0.00781 0.00290 0.00282
Thallium (Tl)-Total 0.0001 <0.00050 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010
Tin (Sn)-Total 0.0001 0.00248 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00082 0.00063 0.00290 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00047 0.00045 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010
Titanium (Ti)-Total 0.01 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 0.012 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010
Uranium (U)-Total 0.00001 0.000068 0.00259 0.00139 0.00262 0.000390 0.000304 0.000282 0.000206 0.000203 0.000142 0.000216 0.000713 0.000198 0.000863 0.000522 0.000169 0.000172
Vanadium (V)-Total 0.001 <0.0050 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010
Zinc (Zn)-Total 0.001 16.1 0.0027 0.0040 0.0038 0.0032 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0019 0.0016 0.0030 0.0040 <0.0010 0.0033 0.0036 0.0014 0.0021

Greg Stevens, DELOITTE & TOUCHE LLP
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S
RESULTS OF ANALYSIS
Sample ID Detection Limits JER-SW1 JER-SW4 JER-WQ1 JER-WQ2 JER-WQ3 JER-WQ4 JER-WQ5 JER-WQ6 JER-WQ7 JER-WQ8 JER-WQ9 JER-WQ10 JER-WQ11 JER-WQ12 JER-WQ13 JER-WQ14 JERWQ15-
Date Sampled 18-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 18-JUN-09 14-JUN-09 08-JUN-09 10-JUN-09 10-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 08-JUN-09 08-JUN-09 14-JUN-09 14-JUN-09 15-JUN-09 15-JUN-09
Time Sampled 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00 00:00
ALS Sample ID L780418-1 L780418-2 L780418-3 L780418-4 L780418-5 L780418-6 L780418-7 L780418-8 L780418-9 L780418-10 L780418-11 L780418-12 L780418-13 L780418-14 L780418-15 L780418-16 L780418-17
Matrix Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water Water
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86
87
88
89
90
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92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

Beryllium (Be)-Dissolved 0.0005 <0.0025 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Bismuth (Bi)-Dissolved 0.0005 <0.0025 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Boron (B)-Dissolved 0.01 0.101 0.012 <0.010 0.015 0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010
Cadmium (Cd)-Dissolved 0.00005 0.00106 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Calcium (Ca)-Dissolved 0.05 25.3 6.56 1.32 7.79 2.03 1.63 1.66 1.43 1.46 1.12 1.35 1.27 1.57 2.14 1.85 1.01 0.963
Chromium (Cr)-Dissolved 0.0005 <0.0025 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050
Cobalt (Co)-Dissolved 0.0001 0.00209 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010
Copper (Cu)-Dissolved 0.0001 0.194 0.00088 0.00194 0.00095 0.00127 0.00123 0.00108 0.00089 0.00060 0.00062 0.00095 0.00104 0.00125 0.00085 0.00088 0.00074 0.00085
Iron (Fe)-Dissolved 0.03 0.057 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 <0.030 0.065 0.048
Lead (Pb)-Dissolved 0.00005 <0.00025 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Lithium (Li)-Dissolved 0.005 0.524 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050 <0.0050
Magnesium (Mg)-Dissolved 0.05 6.43 3.47 0.601 4.16 1.03 0.813 0.838 0.724 0.728 0.533 0.649 0.645 0.678 0.980 0.887 0.383 0.390
Manganese (Mn)-Dissolved 0.00005 0.403 0.0220 0.00138 0.0225 0.000133 0.00108 0.000564 0.000121 0.000277 0.00522 0.00832 0.000527 0.000123 0.00224 0.00495 0.0257 0.000865
Mercury (Hg)-Dissolved 0.00005 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050
Molybdenum (Mo)-Dissolved 0.00005 0.00039 0.00150 <0.000050 0.00168 0.000689 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 <0.000050 0.000079 0.000109 <0.000050 <0.000050
Nickel (Ni)-Dissolved 0.0005 0.0578 0.00195 0.00055 0.00198 0.00077 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00054 <0.00050 <0.00050 0.00167 0.00177 <0.00050 <0.00050
Potassium (K)-Dissolved 0.5 26.9 3.10 <0.50 3.66 1.22 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 0.52 0.52 <0.50 <0.50
Selenium (Se)-Dissolved 0.001 <0.0050 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010
Silicon (Si)-Dissolved 0.05 2.92 0.811 0.487 0.979 0.556 0.854 0.806 0.396 0.393 0.329 0.528 0.636 0.549 0.710 0.646 0.412 0.425
Silver (Ag)-Dissolved 0.00001 <0.000050 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010 <0.000010
Sodium (Na)-Dissolved 5 84.6 4.35 <0.50 5.11 0.87 0.69 0.72 0.64 0.65 <0.50 0.56 0.59 0.62 0.61 0.57 <0.50 <0.50
Strontium (Sr)-Dissolved 0.0001 0.0459 0.122 0.00569 0.141 0.0275 0.00781 0.00845 0.00686 0.00674 0.00503 0.00614 0.00607 0.00624 0.00829 0.00736 0.00285 0.00271
Thallium (Tl)-Dissolved 0.0001 <0.00050 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010
Tin (Sn)-Dissolved 0.0001 0.00055 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00042 0.00031 0.00128 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 0.00024 0.00027 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010 <0.00010
Titanium (Ti)-Dissolved 0.01 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010 <0.010
Uranium (U)-Dissolved 0.00001 <0.000050 0.00217 0.000963 0.00215 0.000330 0.000276 0.000260 0.000195 0.000181 0.000132 0.000190 0.000246 0.000186 0.000684 0.000459 0.000149 0.000161
Vanadium (V)-Dissolved 0.001 <0.0050 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010
Zinc (Zn)-Dissolved 0.001 15.4 0.0016 0.0026 0.0014 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0022 0.0017 0.0022 <0.0010 <0.0010 0.0027 0.0024 0.0016 0.0021

Aggregate Organics
Oil and Grease 5 <1.0 - - <1.0 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Inorganics- Nutrients
Biological Oxygen Demand 2 3 <2

Microbiology
Coliforms, Fecal 1 2 <1



Table 3: Flow and Volume Measurements-Part K Item 12 and 13

Date

Carat Lake Freshwater 
Use Daily Volume 

(m3)b

Carat Lake Freshwater 
Use (Construction 

Requirements)-Daily 
Calculated

Treated Sewage 
Effluent to PKCA 
(Long Lake)-Daily 

Discharge (L)

Treated Sewage 
to Sludge Pit 

(USG)

Pit Pond Water 
to Long Lake-

Daily

East Sump 
Pond to PKCA
( Long Lake)

Other Waters 
to PKCA 

(Long Lake)

Water Discharged 
from PKCA (L)

PKCA 
Water 

Recycled

Process 
Plant 

Freshwater 

Process Plant 
Water 

Discharged to 
PKCA

Coarse 
Rejects 
(tonnes)

Fine 
Rejects to 

PKCA 
(tonnes)

Ore 
Processed 

(tonnes)

Quantity of 
Waste Rock 

(tonnes)

Quantity 
of  Esker 
(tonnes)

Quantity 
of Till 

(tonnes)

1-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 499 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

2-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 72 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3-Jun-09 7.6 0.0 362 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1760 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

6-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 2350 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

7-Jun-09 10.4 0.0 3510 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

8-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 2570 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 2560 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10-Jun-09 10.0 0.0 1560 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

11-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1460 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

12-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1460 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

13-Jun-09 5.8 0.0 4500 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

14-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1490 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

15-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 920 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

16-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1270 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

17-Jun-09 7.0 0.0 1280 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

18-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1380 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

19-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1050 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

20-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1950 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

21-Jun-09 10.5 0.0 1330 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

22-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1830 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

23-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1290 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

24-Jun-09 7.2 0.0 1690 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

25-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 780 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

26-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 5290 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

27-Jun-09 7.8 0.0 980 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

28-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1590 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
29-Jun-09 0.0 0.0 1950 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

30-Jun-09 4.8 0.0 800 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Sub-Total (L)
Totals in Cubic 

meters 71.1 0.0 49.533 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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